900458781

07/18/2018

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM482367

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME		
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/29/2016		

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

l	Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
	44 Blue Productions, Inc.		06/29/2016	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

#### **NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
44 Blue Productions, LLC	06/29/2016	LLC: Delaware

#### MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	44 Blue Productions, LLC
Street Address:	3900 W. Alameda Ave
Internal Address:	7th Floor
City:	Burbank
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91505
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4841098	NIGHTWATCH		
Serial Number:	86979502	NIGHTWATCH		
Serial Number:	86653729	NIGHTWATCH		

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

6613260418

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

6613285226

Email:

JDuncan@kleinlaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1:

James M. Duncan

P.O. Box 11172

Address Line 4:

Bakersfield, CALIFORNIA 93389

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

21682-001

-TRADEMARK

REEL: 006386 FRAME: 0372

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James M. Duncan			
SIGNATURE:	/James M. Duncan/			
DATE SIGNED:	07/18/2018			
Total Attachments: 3				
source=Certificate of Merger#page1.tif				
source=Certificate of Merger#page2.tif				

source=Certificate of Merger#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006386 FRAME: 0373

OBE MERG



# State of California Secretary of State

# Certificate of Merger

(California Corporations Code sections 1113(g), 3203(g), 6019.1, 8019.1, 9640, 12540.1, 15911.14, 16915(b) and 17710.14)

*****	IMPORTANT — Read all instructions before completing this form			This Space For Filing Use Only			
	NAME OF SURVIVING ENTITY Blue Productions, LLC	2. TYPE OF ENTITY  limited liability  company	3. CA SECRI	ETARY OF STATE FILE NU	IMBER	4. JURISDICTION Delaware	
5.	NAME OF DISAPPEARING ENTITY	G. TYPE OF ENTITY	7. CA SECRI	ETARY OF STATE FILE NU	JMBER	8. JURISDICTION	
	Blue Productions, Inc.	corporation		C1413270		California	
9.	WALLES OF CHOCKERS THE HOTE SCOUNDED HE A	MOTE MAKE BEDINRED S	D BY A VOTE OF THE NUMBER OF INTERESTS OR SHARES OF EACH CLASS THAT RED, SPECIFY THE CLASS AND THE NUMBER OF OUTSTANDING INTERESTS OF VOTE REQUIRED OF <u>EACH CLASS</u> , ATTACH ADDITIONAL PAGES, IF NEEDED.)				
	<u>SURVIVING ENTITY</u>			DISAPPEARING EN	MANAGEMEN.	WUNG AR LATE DEALURED	
			CLASS AND NU ,000 shares of	MBER AND common stock	PERC	ENTAGE VOTE REQUIRED 50.1%	
10.	IF EQUITY SECURITIES OF A PARENT PARTY ARE TO BE	ISSUED IN THE MERGER	, CHECK THE A	PPLICABLE STATEMENT.			
	No vote of the shareholders of the parent party wa	as required.	he required vo	ote of the shareholders o	f the pare		
11.	11. IF THE SURVIVING ENTITY IS A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABLITY COMPANY, LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, OR PARTNERSHIP, PROVIDE THE REQUISITE CHANGES (IF ANY) TO THE INFORMATION SET FORTH IN THE SURVIVING ENTITY'S ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION, CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OR STATEMENT OF PARTNERSHIP AUTHORITY RESULTING FROM THE MERGER. ATTACH ADDITIONAL PAGES, IF NECESSARY.						
12.	IF A DISAPPEARING ENTITY IS A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABLITY COMPANY, LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, OR PARTNERSHIP, AND THE SURVIVING ENTITY IS NOT A DOMESTIC ENTITY OF THE SAME TYPE, ENTER THE PRINCIPAL ADDRESS OF THE SURVIVING ENTITY.						
	PRINCIPAL ADDRESS OF SURVIVING ENTITY	Ci	TY AND STATE			ZIP CODE	
13.	13. OTHER INFORMATION REQUIRED TO BE STATED IN THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER BY THE LAWS UNDER WHICH EACH CONSTITUENT OTHER BUSINESS ENTITY IS ORGANIZED. ATTACH ADDITIONAL PAGES, IF NECESSARY.						
14,	STATUTORY OR OTHER BASIS UNDER WHICH A FOREIG THE MERGER.	N OTHER BUSINESS ENT	TITY IS AUTHOR	RIZED TO EFFECT 15. F	UTURE EF	FECTIVE DATE, IF ANY	
	Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liabili	ty Company Act			(Month)	(Day) (Year)	
16.	ADDITIONAL INFORMATION SET FORTH ON ATTACHE CERTIFICATE.	D PAGES, IF ANY, IS II	NCORPORATED	HEREIN BY THIS REFE	ERENCE A	ND MADE PART OF THIS	
17,	I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE KNOWLEDGE. I DECLARE I AM THE PERSON WHO EXEC	LAWS OF THE STATE OF CUTED THIS INSTRUMENT	F CALIFORNIA T, WHICH EXEC	THAT THE FOREGOING I TUTION IS MY ACT AND DI	S TRUE A EED.	ND CORRECT OF MY OWN	
			Please s	see attached			
	SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON FOR THE SURVIV	ING ENTITY DATE	TYPE OR	PRINT NAME AND TITLE	OF AUTHO	PRIZED PERSON	
	SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON FOR THE SURVIV	VING ENTITY DATE	TYPE OR	PRINT NAME AND TITLE	OF AUTHO	DRIZED PERSON	
			Please s	see attached			
	SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON FOR THE DISAPP	PEARING ENTITY DATE		PRINT NAME AND TITLE	OF AUTHO	DRIZED PERSON	
				see attached	A	1.25 p. 19 cc 25 p. 10 pc 25 Cd Cd - 4	
	SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON FOR THE DISAPP			PRINT NAME AND TITLE	QF AU IHC	JKIZEU PEKSUN	
NACKE BARBOR CONTRACTOR	For an entity that is a business trust, real esta association, set forth the provision of law or other t	ate investment trust of casis for the authority of	or an uninco of the person	rporated signing:	00000000000000000000000000000000000000	00000000000000000000000000000000000000	
Journa	::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	954990000000000000000000000000000000000		A.	DDDAVED	BY SECRETARY OF STATE	

OBE MERGER-1 (REV 01/2016)

APPROVED BY SECRETARY OF STATE
TRADEMARK

**REEL: 006386 FRAME: 0374** 

17. I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA THAT THE FOREGOING IS TRUE AND CORRECT OF MY OWN KNOWLEDGE. I DECLARE I AM THE PERSON WHO EXECUTED THIS AGREEMENT, WHICH EXECUTION IS MY ACT AND DEED.

Dated: June 29, 2016

By: V Rasha Drachkovitch, President of

44 Blue Productions, Inc.

Stephanie Noonan-Drachkovitch,

Secretary of 44 Blue Productions, Inc.

By:

Stephanie Noonan-Drachkovitch, Secretary of New 44 Blue, Inc., sole member of 44 Blue

Productions, LLC

And the second of the second o

41.

I hereby certify that the foregoing transcript of page(s) is a full, true and correct copy of the original record in the custody of the California Secretary of State's office.

JUN 3 0 2016

Date:

COLLAGO

TRADEMARK REEL: 006386 FRAME: 0376

**RECORDED: 07/18/2018**